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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

11

14

26

ROMANA SHAHZAD

BASHIR AHMAD

IFFAT SULTANA

SAGHIR AHMAD

SYED MUHAMMAD RIZWAN SHAH

UMER FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

UZMA AKHTAR

POLUAISHA NOSHEEN (Selected a

SHAZIA NOURIN (Selected again

HINA IQBAL (Selected against 

SHAHZAD KHAN

MUHAMMAD BAKHSH

SYED BAQAR ALI

BASHIR AHMAD

SYED MUHAMMAD ZAHID SHAH

MUHAMMAD IQBAL ADIL

BASHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF KHAN

KHUSHI MUHAMMAD

CH. IQBAL BAHADUR

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

68100856

68100239

68100388

68100136

68100254

68100450

68100241

68100048

68100323

68100539

68100442

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

HAFIZABAD

BAHAWALPUR

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

LODHRAN

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

HEADMASTER/HEADMISTRESS/VICE PRINCIPAL   -  (BS-17)

LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE

11 Case #  51F2016

9

10

12

13

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

TUQEER ABBAS

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

YAQEEN MUHAMMAD

MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN

BASHIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

1

2

3

4

68100218

68100219

68100435

68100285

RAJANPUR

CHINIOT

KHANEWAL

JHANG

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 2 of 3

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

HEADMASTER/HEADMISTRESS/VICE PRINCIPAL   -  (BS-17)
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

27

28

MUHAMMAD AKRAM QULANDRY

ABDUL MANAN KHAN

HINA BILAL

ZUBAIDA BATOOL

ANJUM IQBAL

ASIYA SADIQ

DUR-I-SHAHWAR

KHALID HUSSAIN

MUMTAZ PERVEEN

MALIK KAREEM NAWAZ

HUMAIRA NOUREEN

HUMA ZEESHAN

SADAF SALEEM

HAJI ATTA MUHAMMAD

ABDUL WAHID KHAN

MUHAMMAD BIALAL

MULAZAM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

MUHAMMAD MAKI SADIQ

CH. MUMTAZ ALI KHAN MINHAS

SAHIB KHAN

AHMAD KHAN

MALIK ALLAH YAR

A.D. KHALD

YOUNIS IFTIKHAR

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

68100212

68100789

68100139

68100488

68100785

68100213

68100037

68100627

68100580

68100437

68100583

68100495

68100061

R.Y. KHAN

SIALKOT

KHANEWAL

KHUSHAB

FAISALABAD

BAHAWALPUR

VEHARI

SARGODHA

SARGODHA

D.G. KHAN

LAYYAH

NANKANA
SAHIB

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


