PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>HEADMASTER/HEADMISTRESS/VICE PRINCIPAL - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 11 <u>Case # 51F2016</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
1	68100856	1	ROMANA SHAHZAD SHAHZAD KHAN	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
2	68100239	2	BASHIR AHMAD MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
3	68100388	3	IFFAT SULTANA SYED BAQAR ALI	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
4	68100136	4	SAGHIR AHMAD BASHIR AHMAD	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
5	68100254	5	SYED MUHAMMAD RIZWAN SHAH SYED MUHAMMAD ZAHID SHAH	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
6	68100450	6	UMER FAROOQ MUHAMMAD IQBAL ADIL	BAHAWAL NAGAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
7	68100241	7	MUHAMMAD ABBAS BASHIR AHMAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
8	68100048	8	UZMA AKHTAR MUHAMMAD ASLAM	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN MERIT
9	68100323	11	POLUAISHA NOSHEEN (Selected & MUHAMMAD ASHRAF KHAN	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	68100539	14	SHAZIA NOURIN (Selected agair KHUSHI MUHAMMAD	LODHRAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
11	68100442	26	HINA IQBAL (Selected against CH. IQBAL BAHADUR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA

Fol	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	68100218	9	MUHAMMAD SHARIF YAQEEN MUHAMMAD	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	68100219	10	TUQEER ABBAS MUZAFFAR HUSSAIN	CHINIOT	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	68100435	12	MUHAMMAD ASLAM BASHIR AHMED	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	68100285	13	MUHAMMAD JAMIL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	JHANG	NOT RECOMMENDED	

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>HEADMASTER/HEADMISTRESS/VICE PRINCIPAL - (BS-17)</u>

Department: <u>LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 11 <u>Case # 51F2016</u>

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/ Minorities
5	68100212	15	MUHAMMAD AKRAM QULANDRY HAJI ATTA MUHAMMAD	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
6	68100789	16	ABDUL MANAN KHAN ABDUL WAHID KHAN	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
7	68100139	17	HINA BILAL MUHAMMAD BIALAL	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
8	68100488	18	ZUBAIDA BATOOL MULAZAM HUSSAIN	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
9	68100785	19	ANJUM IQBAL MUHAMMAD SHARIF	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
10	68100213	20	ASIYA SADIQ MUHAMMAD MAKI SADIQ	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
11	68100037	21	DUR-I-SHAHWAR CH. MUMTAZ ALI KHAN MINHAS	VEHARI	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
12	68100627	22	KHALID HUSSAIN SAHIB KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
13	68100580	23	MUMTAZ PERVEEN AHMAD KHAN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
14	68100437	24	MALIK KAREEM NAWAZ MALIK ALLAH YAR	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
15	68100583	25	HUMAIRA NOUREEN A.D. KHALD	LAYYAH	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
16	68100495	27	HUMA ZEESHAN YOUNIS IFTIKHAR	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
17	68100061	28	SADAF SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>HEADMASTER/HEADMISTRESS/VICE PRINCIPAL - (BS-17)</u>

Department: LABOUR & HUMAN RESOURCE

No. of Candidates Recommended 11

Case # 51F2016

Sr.	Application		Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Open Merit Quota Disabled/Women/
<u>No.</u>	<u>No.</u>	<u>No.</u>	Father's Name	2011110110	<u> </u>	<u>Minorities</u>

Note :

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.